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ENROLLED

H. B. 4548
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MEZZATESTA, MILLER, WALLACE AND WALTERS)

[Passed February 28, 1996; in effect from passage]

AN ACT expiring funds to the unappropriated surplus balance
in the state fund, general revenue, for the fiscal year ending
the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred
ninety-six, in the amount of eighty thousand dollars from the
department of tax and revenue, racing commission, the
general administration fund, account no. fund 7305, and
making a supplementary appropriation of public moneys out
of the treasury from the unappropriated surplus balance for
the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand
nine hundred ninety-six, to the secretary of state, account no.
fund 0155, fiscal year 1996, organization 1600.

WHEREAS, The Legislature finds that the account balance in
the department of tax and revenue, racing commission, exceeds
that which is necessary for the purposes for which the account
was established; and

WHEREAS, There now remains an unappropriated surplus
balance in the state treasury which is available for appropriation
during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one
thousand nine hundred ninety-six; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the balance of funds available for expenditure in the
fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine
hundred ninety-six, in the department of tax and revenue, racing
commission, general administration fund, account no. fund
7305, be decreased by expiring the amount of eighty thousand
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dollars, and that the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending
the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six,
to the secretary of state, account no. fund 0155, fiscal year 1996,
organization 1600, be supplemented and amended by increasing
the total appropriation by eighty thousand dollars as follows:
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TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
Sec. 1. Appropriations from general revenue,.
18—Secretary of State
(WV Code Chapters 3, 5 and 59)
Account No.
Fund 0155 FY 1996 Org 1600

Act- General
ivity Revenue
Fund

4a Imaging and Computerization
Upgrade . ............... 244 $80,000

The purpose of this bill is to expire the sum of eighty
thousand dollars from the department of tax and revenue,
racing commission, general administration fund, account
no. fund 7305, and to supplement the secretary of state,
account no. fund 0155, fiscal year 1996, organization
1600, by adding thereto eighty thousand dollars to be
used by the secretary of state for imaging processing and
computerization upgrades.
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